507507153 09/22/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7554044

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEYSTONE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LIMITED	09/22/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALIDOUBLE INC.	
Street Address:	12333,SOWDEN RD STE B, #79525	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77080	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7172922
Patent Number:	7608837

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)217-3543

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: wetchung@hotmail.com, admin.pvip@pvipus.com

Correspondent Name: WEI TE CHUNG

Address Line 1: 1079 LANCER DRIVE

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TP211485-M
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WEI TE CHUNG
SIGNATURE:	/WEI TE CHUNG/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507507153 REEL: 061188 FRAME: 0913

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Whereas, KEYSTONE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LIMITED (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Hong Kong corporation having a place of business at Flat 1506, 15/F, Lucky Center No. 165-171 Wan Chai Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong, is the sole and exclusive owner of the patents and patent applications which are listed on Exhibit A hereto (hereinafter "Assigned Patents"); and

Whereas, ALIDOUBLE INC. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Texas corporation having a place of business at 12333, Sowden RD STE B, #79525, Houston, TX 77080, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Patents.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee:

- all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents ("Patent Rights"); and
- (ii) all rights in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patent Rights.

ALIDOURIE INC

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its Successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its Successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is signed by its duly authorized representative.

Agreed and Accepted;

KEYSTONE INTELLECTUAL

PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LIMITED	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
Ву:	ALIDOUBLE INC
Name Hurry Tha	Name: Fas on Huser signamores
Title: Drector	Title: 12 Yesto
Date: Sep 22, 2022	Date: Sep 22, 2022

Exhibit A LIST OF TRANSFERRED PATENTS

Country	Grant Number
US	7172922B2
US	7608837

viibonans laCl

For and on behalf of ALIDOUBLE INC.

Auchorized Signature(s)

PATENT REEL: 061188 FRAME: 0915

RECORDED: 09/22/2022